



GODFREY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

2019 Rescue Engine requirements/specifications

Questions and Answers

Questions sent to godfreyfirechief@gmail.com will be answered here.

Questions through 1-23-19

Question 1:

Hot dipped galvanized frame rails and crossmembers are required in the specification. Can another process be proposed?

Answer: You may propose another process but you must explain how it meets or exceeds the corrosion protection capabilities of hot dip galvanizing. The District will then evaluate the alternate process.

Question 2:

Does the sole source language automatically exclude split source bids?

Answer: Single source manufacturing is a consideration; however, it is only one factor of many. GFPD understands the realities of apparatus manufacturing and that even "single source" manufacturing can often be performed by that manufacturer at different locations. Each proposal will be evaluated in its entirety for cost and compliance with the specifications.